

## THE TOWN OF STRATFORD RESOLUTION

## AE001-2021 - Procedural Bylaw Amendments - 1st Reading

Motion Carried Motion Lost Motion Withdrawn	<b>v</b>	Council Chambers Town Hall April 14, 2021
Committee		Accountability Committee
<b>Moved by Councillor</b>		Gail MacDonald
Seconded by Councillor		Darren MacDougall

**WHEREAS** there are new requirements in the Municipal Government Act for the conduct of electronic meetings which must be enabled in the Council Procedural Bylaw; and

**WHEREAS** it is desirable to enable the consolidation of bylaws for ease of reference by users which must be enabled in the Council Procedural Bylaw; and

**WHEREAS** a number of minor wording mistakes were identified during the review of the Council Procedural Bylaw for the previous items.

**BE IT RESOLVED** that attached Bylaw # 47A, a bylaw to amend the Council Procedural Bylaw (Bylaw # 47), be hereby read and approved a first time.

This resolution bears the recommendation of the Accountability and Engagement Committee as discussed at a meeting held on March 18, 2021 and from the Committee of the Whole Council as discussed at a meeting held on March 24, 2021.